the equity securities and the price and other terms and
conditions upon which the Company proposes to issue the
same. Each Bondholder shall exercise its right to purchase
its pro-rata share of the equity securities on the terms and
conditions specified in the notice by giving written notice
thereof to the Company.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors and the Company assuming that no other Shares will be issued, the
shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, and (ii) immediately after conversion
in full of the Convertible Bonds issued to Huajun Capital and the Subscribers at the initial Conversion Price is as
follows:

– 11 –

   Number of Percentage of
   Shares shareholding
 Number of Percentage of immediately immediately
 Shares held shareholding after conversion after conversion
 immediately immediately in full of the in full of the
 before the before Convertible Convertible
 conversion conversion Bonds issued  Bonds issued
 in full of the in full of the to Huajun  to Huajun
Name of Convertible Convertible Capital and  Capital and
shareholder Bonds Bonds the Subscribers the Subscribers

Substantial Shareholders
Front Riches Investments Limited (Note 1) 405,154,800 23.3 405,154,800 21.0
King Lion Group Limited (Note 2) 305,500,000 17.6 305,500,000 15.8
Tse Dik Chi 200,000,000 11.5 200,000,000 10.4

Subscribers
Huajun Capital – – 142,857,142 7.4
The Subscribers – – 50,000,000 2.6

Public Shareholders 825,226,478 47.6 825,226,478 42.8

Total 1,735,881,278 100 1,928,738,420 100

Notes:

1. Front Riches Investments Limited is a corporation wholly controlled by Mr. Hu Yishi.

2. King Lion Group Limited is wholly owned by Smart Chant Limited which in turn is wholly owned by Mr. Gao
Yongzhi.

LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

By a resolution of the Shareholders passed at the annual general meeting of the Company held on 25 April
2014, the Company granted the General Mandate to the Directors to allot and issue up to 20% of the aggregate
nominal amount of the share capital of the Company in issue on 25 April 2014, i.e. 322,402,582 Shares. The
General Mandate has been utilised for the grant of an option to subscribe for 70,000,000 Shares, details of